Navigation and General Safety Section:

1 Head of Section

1 Member of Section
1 Clerk

1 Secretary

Miscellaneous Technical Questions Section:

1 Head of Section

1 Member of Section
1 Research Assistant
1 Secretary

1 Secretary

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION AND
EXTERNAL RELATIONS
1 Secretary

ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

External Relations and Legal Matters:

1 Head of Section

1 Member of Section
1 Secretary

1 Secretary

Finance, Budget and Accounts:
1 Head of Section
1 Accounts Clerk

Personnel, Conferences and General Services:

1 Head of Section

1 Translator

1 Secretary

2 Secretaries

1 Telephonist

2 Junior Clerk/Typists

Publications, Documents, Information
and Library:

1 Head of Section

1 Assistant

1 Junior Clerk/Typist

Registry:
1 Senior Clerk
1 Junior Clerk

P.4
P.3
G4
G4

P4
P.3
Gs
G4
G.3

PS5
G4

P4
P2
G4
G3

P.2
G4

P.2
P2
G4
G3
G.2A
G2

G4
G.2

16

Training:
1 Trainee P2
13 April 1961
Agenda item 12(g)

Resolution A.35 (II)

STAFF ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION
OF THE BUDGET FOR THE
SECOND FINANCIAL PERIOD 1962/1963
AMENDMENT TO THE STAFF REGULATIONS

The Assembly,

Considering that the salary of the Secretary of the
Maritime Safety Committee should be subject to
post adjustment,

Decides to add the following phrase to Annex I,
paragraph 9, of the Staff Regulations:

‘In the same way, post adjustments shall be
payable in respect of the salary mentioned in
paragraph 2 of the Annex, the post being assimi-
lated for this purpose to D.1.’

13 April 1961
Agenda item 12(g)

Resolution A.36 (IT)

STAFF ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION
OF THE BUDGET FOR THE
FIRsT FINANCIAL PERIOD
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES FOR 1961

The Assembly,

Noting that the estimates for 1961 as presented
by the Secretary-General amount in total to
$288,500,

Recalling Resolution A.18 (I) showing an amount
of $233,000 in respect of budget appropriations for
the calendar year 1961,

Considering that the new work programme for the
second financial period should be put in hand as
early as practicable in 1961,

Authorizes the Secretary-General to fill as neces-
sary during the calendar year 1961 the posts shown
in the manning table of the budget for the second
financial period, and

Resolves that supplementary appropriations
amounting to $55,500 are voted for the following

purposes:
1. Section:
I Organizational meetings  $8,500
II Personnel costs $39,000
III Travel of staff $12,000
V Printing, Stationery
and Library

$8,000

Gross total of supplemen-

tary appropriations $67,500



	C:\Users\jross\AppData\Local\pdfMachine\Resoluts.29035.pdf

